

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0688 Version: 1 Name: Park Avenue West (Highland Park Country Club to

East of US Rte. 41) Bike Path, Construction:

Contract Award and Supplemental Appropriation

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2010 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/10/2010

Title: Joint resolution awarding a contract for the construction of a bike path along Park Avenue West from

the Highland Park Country Club to east of US Route 41 to the lowest responsible bidder Dunnet Bay Construction, Glendale Heights, Illinois in the amount of \$624,882.30 and provides a supplemental

appropriation of \$125,000 of County Bridge tax designated as Section 14-00271-00-BT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BID TAB: Park Avenue West (Highland Park Country Club to East of US Rte. 41) Bike Path,

Construction: Contract Award and Supplemental Appropriation, 2. JUSTIFICATION: Park Avenue West (Highland Park Country Club to East of US Rte. 41) Bike Path, Construction: Contract Award

and Supplemental Appropriation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2010	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
7/28/2010	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass
7/28/2010	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass